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Enrollment Summary
Fall Quarter 1995

STUDENT PROFILE
Total Headcount 19,861  Total FTE Students 15,159  

             Full-Time 1 12,120   61% Male 9,579     48%
             Part-Time 7,741     39% Female 10,282  52%
             Undergraduate 16,197   82% Minority 829        4%
             Graduate 3,664     18% Non-Minority 17,998  91%

Non-Resident Alien 1,034     5%
             Resident 17,122   86%
             Non-Resident 2,739     14% Average Age 25.3       

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, OVERALL LEVEL AND TIME STATUS 1

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL
College Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total
Agriculture 523          126          649          21            56            77            544          182          726           
Business 1,427       592          2,019       122          224          346          1,549       816          2,365        
Education 1,837       506          2,343       246          518          764          2,083       1,024       3,107        
Engineering 1,237       195          1,432       104          207          311          1,341       402          1,743        
Family Life 585          158          743          15            59            74            600          217          817           
Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis. 3,151       981          4,132       83            156          239          3,234       1,137       4,371        
Natural Resources 448          90            538          48            117          165          496          207          703           
Science 1,217       346          1,563     71           286         357          1,288       632         1,920        
   College Sub-Total 10,425       2,994         13,419       710            1,623         2,333         11,135       4,617         15,752         
     Nutrition & Food Scis. 141            31              172           15             38             53              156            69              225             

   Sub-Total 10,566     3,025       13,591     725          1,661       2,386       11,291     4,686       15,977      
Other:
   Extension 112          1,451       1,563       63            922          985          175          2,373       2,548        
   Miscellaneous 606          437          1,043     48           245         293          654          682         1,336        
   Sub-Total 718          1,888       2,606       111          1,167       1,278       829          3,055       3,884        
Total USU 11,284     4,913       16,197     836          2,828       3,664       12,120     7,741       19,861      
Percent of Total 56.8% 24.7% 81.6% 4.2% 14.2% 18.4% 61.0% 39.0% 100%

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, OVERALL LEVEL AND SEX
UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL

College Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total
Agriculture 417          232          649          55            22            77            472          254          726           
Business 1,178       841          2,019       252          94            346          1,430       935          2,365        
Education 515          1,828       2,343       276          488          764          791          2,316       3,107        
Engineering 1,228       204          1,432       279          32            311          1,507       236          1,743        
Family Life 76            667          743          24            50            74            100          717          817           
Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis. 1,833       2,299       4,132       117          122          239          1,950       2,421       4,371        
Natural Resources 369          169          538          104          61            165          473          230          703           
Science 902          661          1,563     264         93           357          1,166       754         1,920        
   College Sub-Total 6,518         6,901         13,419       1,371         962            2,333         7,889         7,863         15,752         
     Nutrition & Food Scis. 25            147          172         28           25           53            53            172         225           
   Sub-Total 6,543       7,048       13,591     1,399       987          2,386       7,942       8,035       15,977      
Other:
   Extension 664          899          1,563       239          746          985          903          1,645       2,548        
   Miscellaneous 611          432          1,043     123         170         293          734          602         1,336        
   Sub-Total 1,275       1,331       2,606       362          916          1,278       1,637       2,247       3,884        
Total USU 7,818       8,379       16,197     1,761       1,903       3,664       9,579       10,282     19,861      
Percent of Total 39.4% 42.2% 81.6% 8.9% 9.6% 18.4% 48.2% 51.8% 100%
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE AND LEVEL

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE TOTAL
College Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior 3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Number Percent
Agriculture 167       129       161       192       -        649       49         27         1           77        726      4%
Business 370       399       497       749       4           2,019    313       23         10         346      2,365   12%
Education 545       413       535       845       5           2,343    580       119       65         764      3,107   16%
Engineering 384       283       256       508       1           1,432    218       87         6           311      1,743   9%
Family Life 117       182       211       233       -        743       53         18         3           74        817      4%
Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis. 1,416    903       762       962       89         4,132    210       17         12         239      4,371   22%
Natural Resources 105       93         127       213       -        538       110       54         1           165      703      4%
Science 465       316       321       461       -      1,563   218     138      1          357     1,920   10%
   College Sub-Total 3,569      2,718      2,870      4,163      99           13,419    1,751      483         99           2,333     15,752   79%
     Nutrition & Food Scis. 46           44           30           51          1            172         38         15          -          53          225       1%
   Sub-Total 3,615    2,762    2,900    4,214    100       13,591  1,789    498       99         2,386   15,977 80%
Other:
   Extension 101       6           4           5           1,447    1,563    1           -        984       985      2,548   13%
   Miscellaneous 625       219       102       27         70        1,043   1          -      292       293     1,336   7%
   Sub-Total 726       225       106       32         1,517    2,606    2           -        1,276    1,278   3,884   20%
Total USU 4,341    2,987    3,006    4,246    1,617    16,197  1,791    498       1,375    3,664   19,861 100%
Percent of Total 21.9% 15.0% 15.1% 21.4% 8.1% 81.6% 9.0% 2.5% 6.9% 18.4% 100%

College rgraduate Graduate
Other 67% 33%
Science 81% 19% College rgraduate Graduate Total
Natural Res 77% 23% Other 2,606    1,278    3,884   
H.A.S.S. 95% 5% Science 1,563    357       1,920   
Family Life 91% 9% Natural R 538       165       703      
Engineering 82% 18% H.A.S.S. 4,132    239       4,371   
Education 75% 25% Family Lif 743       74         817      
Business 85% 15% Engineeri 1,432    311       1,743   
Agriculture 89% 11% Education 2,343    764       3,107   

Business 2,019    346       2,365   
Agricultur 649       77         726      

16,025  3,611    19,636 
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, RACE/ETHNIC STATUS AND OVERALL LEVEL
American Indian/ Asian/ Black, White, Other/ Non-Resident
Alaskan Native Pacific Islander non-Hispanic Hispanic non-Hispanic Unspecified Alien TOTAL

College UG. Grad. UG. Grad. UG. Grad. UG. Grad. UG. Grad. UG. Grad. UG. Grad. UG. Grad.
Agriculture 2              -          5              -          -          -          7              4              630          49            -          -          5              24            649          77            
Business 12            -          40            6              7              -          41            -          1,736      272          6              3              177          65            2,019      346          
Education 11            12            28            11            11            3              53            6              2,216      706          1              1              23            25            2,343      764          
Engineering 6              -          20            6              6              1              14            2              1,332      167          3              -          51            135          1,432      311          
Family Life 2              -          7              1              -          1              3              1              706          62            -          -          25            9              743          74            
Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis. 27            -          48            4              39            -          67            1              3,769      215          6              2              176          17            4,132      239          
Natural Resources 5              -          1              4              3              1              7              2              507          134          -          2              15            22            538          165          
Science 11            -          23            8              2              1              22            5              1,440      192          9              3              56            148          1,563      357          

   College Sub-Total 76              12              172            40              68              7                214            21              12,336       1,797         25              11              528            445            13,419       2,333         
     Nutrition & Food Scis. 2

-             -             1                -             -             1                1                -             163            27              -             2                7                23              172            53              

   Sub-Total 76            12            173          40            68            8              215          21            12,499    1,824      25            13            535          468          13,591    2,386      
Other:
   Extension 56            6              13            6              7              2              20            11            1,446      952          15            6              6              2              1,563      985          
   Miscellaneous 20            1              16            5              28            1              21            3              948          267          -          3              10            13            1,043      293          

   Sub-Total 76            7              29            11            35            3              41            14            2,394      1,219      15            9              16            15            2,606      1,278      
Total USU 152          19            202          51            103          11            256          35            14,893    3,043      40            22            551          483          16,197    3,664      

% Minority % Minority
Total US 4% Agricultu 2% Non-Resident Alien 5.2%
Other 6% Business 4% Other/Unspecified 0.3%
Science 4% Educatio 4% White, non-Hispanic 90.3%
Natural R 3% Engineer 3% Hispanic 1.5%
H.A.S.S. 4% Family L 2% Black, non-Hispanic 0.6%
Family L 2% H.A.S.S. 4% Asian/Pacific Islander 1.3%
Engineer 3% Natural R 3% American Indian/Alaskan N 0.9%
Educatio 4% Science 4%
Business 4% Other 6% Minority 4.2%
Agricultu 2% Total US 4% Non-Minority 90.6%

Non-Resident Alien 5.2%
100.0%

PERCENT MINORITY ENROLLLMENT BY COLLEGE
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, RACE/ETHNIC STATUS AND SEX
American Indian/ Asian/ Black, White, Other/ Non-Resident
Alaskan Native Pacific Islander non-Hispanic Hispanic non-Hispanic Unspecified Alien TOTAL

College Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
Agriculture -          2              2              3              -          -          8              3              442          237          -          -          20            9              472          254          
Business 4              8              25            21            5              2              23            18            1,226      782          5              4              142          100          1,430      935          
Education 8              15            11            28            8              6              19            40            729          2,193      1              1              15            33            791          2,316      
Engineering 4              2              19            7              7              -          13            3              1,301      198          3              -          160          26            1,507      236          
Family Life 1              1              1              7              1              -          1              3              89            679          -          -          7              27            100          717          
Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis. 9              18            21            31            27            12            26            42            1,758      2,226      3              5              106          87            1,950      2,421      
Natural Resources 4              1              3              2              2              2              5              4              429          212          1              1              29            8              473          230          
Science 5              6              10            21            1              2              18            9              963          669          11            1              158          46            1,166      754          

   College Sub-Total 35              53              92              120            51              24              113            122            6,937         7,196         24              12              637            336            7,889         7,863         
     Nutrition & Food Scis. 2

-             -             -             1                -             1                -             1                37              153            1                1                15              15              53              172            

   Sub-Total 35            53            92            121          51            25            113          123          6,974      7,349      25            13            652          351          7,942      8,035      
Other:
   Extension 20            42            5              14            4              5              15            16            842          1,556      11            10            6              2              903          1,645      
   Miscellaneous 11            10            14            7              25            4              16            8              658          557          2              1              8              15            734          602          

   Sub-Total 31            52            19            21            29            9              31            24            1,500      2,113      13            11            14            17            1,637      2,247      
Total USU 66            105          111          142          80            34            144          147          8,474      9,462      38            24            666          368          9,579      10,282    

% Male% Female Men Female total
Total US 48% 52% 9,579   10,282 19,861 
Other 42% 58% 1,637   2,247   3,884   
Science 61% 39% 1,166   754      1,920   
Natural R 67% 33% 473      230      703      
H.A.S.S. 45% 55% 1,950   2,421   4,371   
Family L 12% 88% 100      717      817      
Engineer 86% 14% 1,507   236      1,743   
Educatio 25% 75% 791      2,316   3,107   
Business 60% 40% 1,430   935      2,365   
Agricultu 65% 35% 472      254      726      

American Indian/Alaskan N 171      
Asian/Pacific Islander 253      
Black, non-Hispanic 114      
Hispanic 291      

PERCENT ENROLLMENT BY SEX
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ENROLLMENT BY BUDGET TYPE
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY LOCATION TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY OFFERING

Location Number Percent Location Number Percent

Total On Campus 15,292        77.0% Total Regular On Campus 15,068         75.9%

Off-Campus Extension
Southeastern Utah 220             1.1% Southeastern Utah 220             1.1%
Uintah Basin 1,066          5.4% Uintah Basin 1,066          5.4%
Other 3,552          17.9% Other 3,888          19.6%

Total Off-Campus 4,838          24.4% Total Extension 5,174          26.1%

Less Duplicates (students taking (269)            -1.4% Less Duplicates (students taking (381)            -1.9%
courses at more that one location) courses at more that one location)

Total USU 19,861        100% Total USU 19,861         100%

BUDGET-RELATED ENROLLMENT BY LOCATION BUDGET-RELATED ENROLLMENT BY OFFERING

Location Number Percent Location Number Percent

Total On Campus 15,125        85.9% Total Regular On Campus 15,044         85.5%

Off-Campus Extension
Southeastern Utah 202             1.1% Southeastern Utah 202             1.1%
Uintah Basin 702             4.0% Uintah Basin 702             4.0%
Other 1,715          9.7% Other 1,919          10.9%

Total Off-Campus 2,619          14.9% Total Extension 2,823          16.0%

Less Duplicates (students taking (142)            -0.8% Less Duplicates (students taking (265)            -1.5%
courses at more that one location) courses at more that one location)

Total USU 17,602        100% Total USU 17,602         100%

SELF-SUPPORTING ENROLLMENT BY LOCATION SELF-SUPPORTING ENROLLMENT BY OFFERING

Location Number Percent Location Number Percent

Total On Campus 837             26.0% Total Regular On Campus 676             21.0%

Off-Campus Extension
Southeastern Utah 20               0.6% Southeastern Utah 20               0.6%
Uintah Basin 454             14.1% Uintah Basin 454             14.1%
Other 1,924          59.8% Other 2,083          64.7%

Total Off-Campus 2,398          74.5% Total Extension 2,557          79.5%

Less Duplicates (students taking (17)              -0.5% Less Duplicates (students taking (15)              -0.5%
courses at more that one location) courses at more that one location)

Total USU 3,218          100% Total USU 3,218          100%
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female MIn. N-Min. NRA TOTAL
Agriculture
Ag. Sys. Tech. & Educ.

Agricultural Education 9 7 13 26 55 0 49 6 35 20 55 55
Ag. Machinery Technology 8 7 3 18 0 12 6 18 0 18 18
Ag. Systems Technology 5 3 14 22 44 9 9 43 10 43 10 2 51 53

Total Matriculated 22 17 30 48 0 117 9 0 0 9 104 22 96 30 2 124 0 126
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 22 17 30 48 0 117 9 0 0 9 104 22 96 30 2 124 0 126

Animal, Dairy & Vet. Scis.
ADVS/Molecular Biology 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
Animal Science 31 22 25 36 114 11 8 19 86 47 81 52 2 121 10 133
Bioveterinary Science 41 27 37 9 114 2 2 108 8 61 55 6 110 116
Dairy Science 6 5 5 16 1 1 2 13 5 17 1 16 2 18
Voc. Tech. Dairy Herdsman 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 2

Total Matriculated 79 50 67 51 0 247 15 9 0 24 211 60 163 108 8 251 12 271
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 79 50 67 51 0 247 15 9 0 24 211 60 163 108 8 251 12 271

Economics 2

Agribusiness 14 21 24 27 86 0 59 27 66 20 2 84 86
Agricultural Economics 2 1 5 8 2 1 3 7 4 5 6 8 3 11
Agricultural Industries 4 4 0 4 2 2 4 4
Community Econ. Develop. 0 0 0

Total Matriculated 18 23 25 32 0 98 2 1 0 3 70 31 73 28 2 96 3 101
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 18 23 25 32 0 98 2 1 0 3 70 31 73 28 2 96 3 101

Plants, Soils, & Biomet.
Biometeorology 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 2
Crop Science 2 3 6 11 22 0 12 10 19 3 1 20 1 22
Ecology (Physical) 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ecology (Plant) 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
Environ. Soil/Water Sci. 1 4 1 5 11 0 10 1 7 4 11 11
Horticulture 9 13 16 34 72 0 61 11 39 33 3 69 72
Ornamental Horticulture 9 8 7 5 29 0 27 2 10 19 29 29
Plant Sci./Molecular Biol. 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Plant Science 3 3 9 7 16 10 9 14 5 1 14 4 19
Soil Science 0 8 3 11 5 6 7 4 1 7 3 11

Total Matriculated 21 28 30 58 0 137 20 12 1 33 128 42 99 71 6 153 11 170
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 21 28 30 58 0 137 20 12 1 33 128 42 99 71 6 153 11 170
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Agriculture (continued)
Other

International Agriculture 0 0 0
Toxicology 0 3 5 8 6 2 7 1 6 2 8
Toxicology/Molecular Biol. 0 0 0

Total Matriculated 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 8 6 2 7 1 0 6 2 8
Agriculture-Undeclared 27 11 9 3 50 0 37 13 34 16 49 1 50

Total Non-Matriculated 27 11 9 3 0 50 0 0 0 0 37 13 34 16 0 49 1 50
Total 27 11 9 3 0 50 3 5 0 8 43 15 41 17 0 55 3 58

Total Matriculated 140 118 152 189 0 599 49 27 1 77 519 157 438 238 18 630 28 676
Total Non-Matriculated 27 11 9 3 0 50 0 0 0 0 37 13 34 16 0 49 1 50

Total Agriculture 167 129 161 192 0 649 49 27 1 77 556 170 472 254 18 679 29 726

Business
Accounting

Accounting 7 116 123 48 1 49 144 28 102 70 9 140 23 172
Total Matriculated 0 0 7 116 0 123 48 0 1 49 144 28 102 70 9 140 23 172

Pre-Accounting 68 62 67 54 251 2 2 224 29 139 114 16 227 10 253
Pre-Accounting (UVSC) 11 11 0 11 5 6 1 10 11

Total Non-Matriculated 68 62 67 65 0 262 0 0 2 2 235 29 144 120 17 237 10 264
Total 68 62 74 181 0 385 48 0 3 51 379 57 246 190 26 377 33 436

Business Administration
Business Administration 2 10 29 41 1 1 37 5 29 13 2 35 5 42
Finance 14 56 70 0 64 6 49 21 3 62 5 70
Marketing 11 56 67 0 52 15 48 19 1 52 14 67
Production Management 4 11 15 0 14 1 15 2 12 1 15

Total Matriculated 0 2 39 152 0 193 0 0 1 1 167 27 141 53 8 161 25 194
Pre-Bus. Admin. 54 80 88 55 277 0 242 35 177 100 22 234 21 277
Pre-Bus. Admin. (COMNET) 1 15 1 17 0 17 11 6 17 17
Pre-Finance 16 23 20 7 66 0 58 8 55 11 3 61 2 66
Pre-Marketing 23 27 28 16 94 0 69 25 58 36 8 70 16 94
Pre-Production Mgmt. 2 3 5 1 11 0 10 1 9 2 10 1 11

Total Non-Matriculated 95 133 142 94 1 465 0 0 0 0 396 69 310 155 33 392 40 465
Total 95 135 181 246 1 658 0 0 1 1 563 96 451 208 41 553 65 659
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Business (continued)
Bus. Info. Sys. & Educ.

Business Education 3 11 14 1 1 15 4 11 15 15
Business Info. Systems 2 9 68 79 0 68 11 47 32 2 66 11 79
Bus. Info. Sys. & Educ. 2 6 8 48 2 1 51 48 11 42 17 48 11 59
Marketing Education 4 4 1 1 4 1 3 2 4 1 5
Office Systems Support 28 25 21 11 1 86 0 75 11 6 80 6 73 7 86

Total Matriculated 30 25 35 100 1 191 48 2 3 53 210 34 102 142 8 206 30 244
Pre-Business Education 20 12 15 8 55 0 52 3 19 36 2 53 55
Pre-Bus. Info. Systems 31 44 68 66 2 211 1 1 163 49 117 95 5 172 35 212
Pre-Marketing Education 2 2 2 4 10 0 7 3 6 4 8 2 10

Total Non-Matriculated 53 58 85 78 2 276 0 0 1 1 222 55 142 135 7 233 37 277
Total 83 83 120 178 3 467 48 2 4 54 432 89 244 277 15 439 67 521

Economics 2

Community Econ. Develop. 0 0 0
Economics 10 14 14 30 68 14 21 35 56 47 75 28 4 61 38 103
Social Science 0 5 1 6 6 3 3 1 5 6

Total Matriculated 10 14 14 30 0 68 19 21 1 41 62 47 78 31 5 66 38 109
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 10 14 14 30 0 68 19 21 1 41 62 47 78 31 5 66 38 109

Mgmt. & Human Resources
Human Resource Mgmt. 4 19 23 0 23 7 16 23 23
Management 1 4 21 26 0 23 3 17 9 26 26
Personnel/HRM 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Social Science 0 47 47 42 5 27 20 45 2 47

Total Matriculated 1 0 8 40 0 49 47 0 1 48 89 8 51 46 0 95 2 97
Pre-Human Resource Mgmt. 10 13 22 10 55 0 48 7 24 31 2 50 3 55
Pre-Management 6 6 9 9 30 0 25 5 17 13 29 1 30
Pre-Personnel/HRM 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

Total Non-Matriculated 16 19 31 20 0 86 0 0 0 0 74 12 42 44 2 80 4 86
Total 17 19 39 60 0 135 47 0 1 48 163 20 93 90 2 175 6 183

Other
Business 18 18 1 1 10 9 12 7 1 8 10 19
Master of Business Admin. 0 150 150 131 19 135 15 1 134 15 150

Total Matriculated 0 0 0 18 0 18 151 0 0 151 141 28 147 22 2 142 25 169
Business-Undeclared 97 86 69 36 288 0 258 30 171 117 15 265 8 288

Total Non-Matriculated 97 86 69 36 0 288 0 0 0 0 258 30 171 117 15 265 8 288
Total 97 86 69 54 0 306 151 0 0 151 399 58 318 139 17 407 33 457
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Business (continued)
Total Matriculated 41 41 103 456 1 642 313 23 7 343 813 172 621 364 32 810 143 985
Total Non-Matriculated 329 358 394 293 3 1377 0 0 3 3 1185 195 809 571 74 1207 99 1380

Total Business 370 399 497 749 4 2019 313 23 10 346 1998 367 1430 935 106 2017 242 2365

Education
Com. Dis. & Deaf Educ.

Communicative Disorders 44 22 36 36 138 69 69 171 36 23 184 7 195 5 207
Education 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

Total Matriculated 44 22 37 36 0 139 69 0 0 69 172 36 23 185 7 196 5 208
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 44 22 37 36 0 139 69 0 0 69 172 36 23 185 7 196 5 208

Elementary Education
Early Childhood Education 23 18 14 18 73 5 5 70 8 4 74 2 73 3 78
Education 0 7 7 7 3 4 7 7
Elementary Education 12 6 61 194 2 275 86 45 131 394 12 48 358 12 393 1 406

Total Matriculated 35 24 75 212 2 348 86 7 50 143 471 20 55 436 14 473 4 491
Pre-Elementary Education 166 138 99 72 475 1 1 417 59 24 452 10 466 476

Total Non-Matriculated 166 138 99 72 0 475 1 0 0 1 417 59 24 452 10 466 0 476
Total 201 162 174 284 2 823 87 7 50 144 888 79 79 888 24 939 4 967

Health, P.E. & Recreation
Dance 18 10 9 6 43 0 32 11 2 41 2 39 2 43
Health Education 2 3 4 10 19 0 18 1 4 15 18 1 19
Health Education Specialist 5 7 10 28 50 0 47 3 11 39 1 49 50
Health, P.E. & Recreation 0 59 1 60 50 10 33 27 58 2 60
Parks & Recreation 1 3 28 33 65 0 56 9 28 37 4 59 2 65
Physical Education 60 64 85 125 1 335 1 1 289 47 158 178 18 316 2 336

Total Matriculated 86 87 136 202 1 512 59 0 2 61 492 81 236 337 25 539 9 573
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 86 87 136 202 1 512 59 0 2 61 492 81 236 337 25 539 9 573

Instructional Technology
Education 0 16 16 12 4 11 5 14 2 16
Instructional Technology 0 106 4 1 111 93 18 67 44 4 95 12 111

Total Matriculated 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 20 1 127 105 22 78 49 4 109 14 127
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 20 1 127 105 22 78 49 4 109 14 127
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Education (continued)
Psychology

Psychology 5 11 41 108 165 122 50 4 176 305 36 115 226 24 311 6 341
Total Matriculated 5 11 41 108 0 165 122 50 4 176 305 36 115 226 24 311 6 341

Pre-Psychology 102 66 77 58 1 304 0 263 41 95 209 17 282 5 304
Total Non-Matriculated 102 66 77 58 1 304 0 0 0 0 263 41 95 209 17 282 5 304

Total 107 77 118 166 1 469 122 50 4 176 568 77 210 435 41 593 11 645

Secondary Education
Education 0 1 8 9 7 2 3 6 9 9
Secondary Education 46 24 29 78 1 178 61 6 67 225 20 109 136 15 228 2 245

Total Matriculated 46 24 29 78 1 178 62 8 6 76 232 22 112 142 15 237 2 254
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 46 24 29 78 1 178 62 8 6 76 232 22 112 142 15 237 2 254

Special Educ. & Rehab.
Education 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Special Education 2 2 5 58 67 75 16 2 93 143 17 29 131 10 147 3 160

Total Matriculated 2 2 5 58 0 67 75 17 2 94 144 17 29 132 10 148 3 161
Pre-Special Education 59 39 36 21 155 0 140 15 13 142 9 146 155

Total Non-Matriculated 59 39 36 21 0 155 0 0 0 0 140 15 13 142 9 146 0 155
Total 61 41 41 79 0 222 75 17 2 94 284 32 42 274 19 294 3 316

Other
Education 0 6 6 5 1 4 2 6 6
Education (BISE) 0 11 11 9 2 7 4 11 11

Total Matriculated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 14 3 11 6 0 17 0 17
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 14 3 11 6 0 17 0 17

Total Matriculated 218 170 323 694 4 1409 579 119 65 763 1935 237 659 1513 99 2030 43 2172
Total Non-Matriculated 327 243 212 151 1 934 1 0 0 1 820 115 132 803 36 894 5 935

Total Education 545 413 535 845 5 2343 580 119 65 764 2755 352 791 2316 135 2924 48 3107



Enrollment Summary Fall Quarter 1995 Page 11

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS
UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY

College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL
Engineering
Biol. & Irrig. Engineering

Ag. & Irrigation Engineering 0 7 13 20 5 15 18 2 2 2 16 20
Biol. & Ag. Engineering 1 1 8 7 15 5 11 14 2 1 3 12 16
Irrigation Engineering 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Irrigation Science 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

Total Matriculated 0 0 0 1 0 1 16 21 0 37 11 27 33 5 4 5 29 38
Pre-Ag. & Irr. Engineering 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Pre-Biol. & Ag. Engineering 10 7 9 5 31 0 23 8 15 16 29 2 31

Total Non-Matriculated 11 7 9 5 0 32 0 0 0 0 24 8 15 17 0 30 2 32
Total 11 7 9 6 0 33 16 21 0 37 35 35 48 22 4 35 31 70

Civil & Environ. Engineering
Civil & Environ. Engineering 0 97 42 139 61 78 123 16 1 75 63 139
Civil Engineering 10 72 82 1 1 75 8 78 5 1 78 4 83
Environmental Engineering 3 58 61 0 54 7 46 15 1 58 2 61

Total Matriculated 0 0 13 130 0 143 97 42 1 140 190 93 247 36 3 211 69 283
Pre-Civil Engineering 54 42 45 27 1 169 0 138 31 144 25 3 158 8 169
Pre-Environmental Engr. 32 38 21 14 105 0 87 18 77 28 1 103 1 105

Total Non-Matriculated 86 80 66 41 1 274 0 0 0 0 225 49 221 53 4 261 9 274
Total 86 80 79 171 1 417 97 42 1 140 415 142 468 89 7 472 78 557

Electr. & Computer Engineering
Computer Engineering 0 0 0
Electrical Engineering 1 9 77 87 74 21 95 135 47 167 15 6 134 42 182

Total Matriculated 0 1 9 77 0 87 74 21 0 95 135 47 167 15 6 134 42 182
Pre-Computer Engineering 2 1 1 1 5 0 5 5 5 5
Pre-Electrical Engineering 61 53 36 32 182 0 149 33 161 21 7 164 11 182

Total Non-Matriculated 63 54 37 33 0 187 0 0 0 0 154 33 166 21 7 169 11 187
Total 63 55 46 110 0 274 74 21 0 95 289 80 333 36 13 303 53 369

Indust. Technology & Educ.
Aeronautics 3 0 3 2 8 0 8 7 1 8 8
Drafting 21 6 7 2 36 0 34 2 28 8 1 35 36
Industrial Teacher Education 4 5 11 27 47 1 1 45 3 45 3 1 46 1 48
IT 0 13 3 16 15 1 15 1 15 1 16
IT (Aerospace) 3 3 0 3 3 3 3
IT (Electrical/Computer) 13 13 0 13 13 13 13
IT (Engineering Technol.) 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
IT (Flight) 17 17 0 17 17 17 17
IT (Welding Engr. Technol.) 5 5 0 5 5 5 5

Total Matriculated 28 11 21 71 0 131 13 0 4 17 141 7 135 13 2 143 3 148
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Engineering (continued)
Indust. Technology Educ.  (cont.)

Pre-Aerospace Technology 1 5 4 6 16 0 13 3 15 1 1 13 2 16
Pre-Flight Technology 23 15 13 17 68 0 60 8 64 4 1 64 3 68
Pre-IT (Electronics/Computer) 9 7 5 9 30 0 27 3 28 2 3 26 1 30
Pre-Welding Technology 2 0 3 16 21 0 20 1 21 1 20 21

Total Non-Matriculated 35 27 25 48 0 135 0 0 0 0 120 15 128 7 6 123 6 135
Total 63 38 46 119 0 266 13 0 4 17 261 22 263 20 8 266 9 283

Mech. & Aerospace Engineering
Aerospace Engineering 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Mechanical Engineering 5 62 67 18 3 1 22 75 14 84 5 4 79 6 89

Total Matriculated 0 0 5 63 0 68 18 3 1 22 76 14 84 6 4 80 6 90
Pre-Aerospace Engineering 22 12 14 2 50 0 40 10 38 12 4 44 2 50
Pre-Mechanical Engineering 62 40 37 28 167 0 133 34 153 14 5 157 5 167

Total Non-Matriculated 84 52 51 30 0 217 0 0 0 0 173 44 191 26 9 201 7 217
Total 84 52 56 93 0 285 18 3 1 22 249 58 275 32 13 281 13 307

Other
Engineering 0 0 0

Total Matriculated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Engineering-Undeclared 77 51 20 9 157 0 131 26 120 37 10 145 2 157

Total Non-Matriculated 77 51 20 9 0 157 0 0 0 0 131 26 120 37 10 145 2 157
Total 77 51 20 9 0 157 0 0 0 0 131 26 120 37 10 145 2 157

Total Matriculated 28 12 48 342 0 430 218 87 6 311 553 188 666 75 19 573 149 741
Total Non-Matriculated 356 271 208 166 1 1002 0 0 0 0 827 175 841 161 36 929 37 1002

Total Engineering 384 283 256 508 1 1432 218 87 6 311 1380 363 1507 236 55 1502 186 1743

Family Life
Family & Human Development

Early Childhood Education 19 10 11 9 49 0 43 6 49 47 2 49
Family & Human Develop. 32 98 131 150 411 35 15 50 416 45 78 383 13 439 9 461

Total Matriculated 51 108 142 159 0 460 35 15 0 50 459 51 78 432 13 486 11 510
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 51 108 142 159 0 460 35 15 0 50 459 51 78 432 13 486 11 510
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL
Family Life (continued)
Human Environments

Apparel Merchandising 21 14 21 9 65 0 54 11 3 62 1 63 1 65
Home Economics Education 10 17 19 27 73 2 2 71 4 75 75 75
Human Environments 0 18 1 19 13 6 4 15 14 5 19
Interior Design 34 37 18 27 116 0 93 23 11 105 1 99 16 116

Total Matriculated 65 68 58 63 0 254 18 0 3 21 231 44 18 257 2 251 22 275
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 65 68 58 63 0 254 18 0 3 21 231 44 18 257 2 251 22 275

Other
Family Life 0 3 3 2 1 1 2 3 3
General Family Life 1 6 11 11 29 0 27 2 3 26 28 1 29

Total Matriculated 1 6 11 11 0 29 0 3 0 3 29 3 4 28 0 31 1 32
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 1 6 11 11 0 29 0 3 0 3 29 3 4 28 0 31 1 32

Total Matriculated 117 182 211 233 0 743 53 18 3 74 719 98 100 717 15 768 34 817
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Family Life 117 182 211 233 0 743 53 18 3 74 719 98 100 717 15 768 34 817

Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis.
Art

Art 64 68 69 103 304 32 3 35 288 51 139 200 9 310 20 339
Total Matriculated 64 68 69 103 0 304 32 0 3 35 288 51 139 200 9 310 20 339
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 64 68 69 103 0 304 32 0 3 35 288 51 139 200 9 310 20 339

Communication
Communication 1 1 8 8 8 1 2 7 8 1 9
Journalism 39 32 50 54 175 0 146 29 93 82 10 160 5 175

Total Matriculated 40 32 50 54 0 176 8 0 0 8 154 30 95 89 10 168 6 184
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 40 32 50 54 0 176 8 0 0 8 154 30 95 89 10 168 6 184

English
American Studies 5 2 3 7 17 36 36 39 14 23 30 2 50 1 53
English 57 62 101 133 353 37 2 39 346 46 102 290 8 375 9 392

Total Matriculated 62 64 104 140 0 370 73 0 2 75 385 60 125 320 10 425 10 445
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 62 64 104 140 0 370 73 0 2 75 385 60 125 320 10 425 10 445
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL
H.A.S.S. (continued)
History

History 39 41 44 69 1 194 29 1 30 196 28 102 122 6 217 1 224
Social Science 0 0 0

Total Matriculated 39 41 44 69 1 194 29 0 1 30 196 28 102 122 6 217 1 224
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 39 41 44 69 1 194 29 0 1 30 196 28 102 122 6 217 1 224

Land. Arch. & Envir. Plng.
Landscape Architecture 20 26 43 49 138 25 25 129 34 113 50 9 140 14 163
Town & Regional Planning 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2

Total Matriculated 20 26 43 49 0 138 27 0 0 27 130 35 113 52 9 141 15 165
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 20 26 43 49 0 138 27 0 0 27 130 35 113 52 9 141 15 165

Languages & Philosophy
French 1 2 2 10 15 0 15 7 8 1 14 15
German 3 3 4 12 22 0 22 10 12 1 21 22
Philosophy 4 2 9 12 27 0 23 4 15 12 27 27
Spanish 13 13 15 42 83 0 70 13 46 37 5 72 6 83
Speech 0 0 0

Total Matriculated 21 20 30 76 0 147 0 0 0 0 130 17 78 69 7 134 6 147
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 21 20 30 76 0 147 0 0 0 0 130 17 78 69 7 134 6 147

Music
Music 55 35 50 70 210 0 182 28 71 139 4 197 9 210
Music Therapy 12 11 9 29 61 0 53 8 6 55 1 57 3 61

Total Matriculated 67 46 59 99 0 271 0 0 0 0 235 36 77 194 5 254 12 271
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 67 46 59 99 0 271 0 0 0 0 235 36 77 194 5 254 12 271

Political Science
Political Science 23 27 42 62 154 14 14 140 28 101 67 14 147 7 168
Pre-Law 29 26 12 10 77 0 64 13 37 40 3 72 2 77
Social Science 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 2

Total Matriculated 52 53 54 72 0 231 16 0 0 16 206 41 139 108 17 221 9 247
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 52 53 54 72 0 231 16 0 0 16 206 41 139 108 17 221 9 247
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

H.A.S.S. (continued)
Soc., Social Work & Anthro.

Anthropology 6 10 13 15 44 0 39 5 17 27 3 40 1 44
Social Science 0 3 3 2 1 1 2 3 3
Social Work 5 2 17 34 58 0 55 3 8 50 5 52 1 58
Sociology 14 12 37 52 115 16 17 33 113 35 58 90 14 123 11 148

Total Matriculated 25 24 67 101 0 217 19 17 0 36 209 44 84 169 22 218 13 253
Pre-Social Work 25 31 30 30 116 0 110 6 17 99 7 108 1 116

Total Non-Matriculated 25 31 30 30 0 116 0 0 0 0 110 6 17 99 7 108 1 116
Total 50 55 97 131 0 333 19 17 0 36 319 50 101 268 29 326 14 369

Theatre Arts
Theatre Arts 20 11 9 32 72 6 6 60 18 29 49 4 72 2 78

Total Matriculated 20 11 9 32 0 72 6 0 0 6 60 18 29 49 4 72 2 78
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 20 11 9 32 0 72 6 0 0 6 60 18 29 49 4 72 2 78

Other
Liberal Arts & Sciences 10 14 42 96 162 1 1 143 20 93 70 9 141 13 163

Total Matriculated 10 14 42 96 0 162 0 0 1 1 143 20 93 70 9 141 13 163
Intensive English Studies 87 87 0 5 82 59 28 2 3 82 87
University - Undeclared 971 473 161 41 1 1647 5 5 1482 170 800 852 69 1580 3 1652

Total Non-Matriculated 971 473 161 41 88 1734 0 0 5 5 1487 252 859 880 71 1583 85 1739
Total 981 487 203 137 88 1896 0 0 6 6 1630 272 952 950 80 1724 98 1902

Total Matriculated 420 399 571 891 1 2282 210 17 7 234 2136 380 1074 1442 108 2301 107 2516
Total Non-Matriculated 996 504 191 71 88 1850 0 0 5 5 1597 258 876 979 78 1691 86 1855

Total H.A.S.S. 1416 903 762 962 89 4132 210 17 12 239 3733 638 1950 2421 186 3992 193 4371

Natural Resources
Fisheries & Wildlife

Ecology (Aquatic) 0 6 8 14 9 5 10 4 14 14
Ecology (Wildlife) 0 17 5 22 10 12 16 6 1 18 3 22
Fisheries & Wildlife 27 28 37 47 139 22 6 28 135 32 114 53 10 155 2 167

Total Matriculated 27 28 37 47 0 139 45 19 0 64 154 49 140 63 11 187 5 203
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 27 28 37 47 0 139 45 19 0 64 154 49 140 63 11 187 5 203
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Natural Resources (continued)
Forest Resources

Ecology (Forest) 0 4 2 6 1 5 5 1 6 6
Environmental Studies 9 22 37 51 119 0 101 18 74 45 1 114 4 119
Forest Management 0 2 2 2 2 2 2
Forestry 17 14 13 25 69 10 2 1 13 66 16 49 33 1 76 5 82
Recreation Resource Mgmt. 10 7 1 9 27 5 2 7 26 8 21 13 1 31 2 34

Total Matriculated 36 43 51 85 0 215 21 6 1 28 196 47 149 94 3 229 11 243
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 36 43 51 85 0 215 21 6 1 28 196 47 149 94 3 229 11 243

Geography & Earth Res.
Geography 4 6 17 35 62 18 18 73 7 59 21 2 72 6 80

Total Matriculated 4 6 17 35 0 62 18 0 0 18 73 7 59 21 2 72 6 80
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 4 6 17 35 0 62 18 0 0 18 73 7 59 21 2 72 6 80

Rangeland Resources
Ecology (Range) 0 2 7 9 8 1 5 4 2 7 9
Range Science 4 8 29 41 10 16 26 49 18 47 20 1 54 12 67

Total Matriculated 0 4 8 29 0 41 12 23 0 35 57 19 52 24 3 61 12 76
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 0 4 8 29 0 41 12 23 0 35 57 19 52 24 3 61 12 76

Other
Watershed Science 2 2 4 15 23 14 6 20 37 6 28 15 1 40 2 43

Total Matriculated 2 2 4 15 0 23 14 6 0 20 37 6 28 15 1 40 2 43
N.R. - Undeclared 36 10 10 2 58 0 49 9 45 13 3 54 1 58

Total Non-Matriculated 36 10 10 2 0 58 0 0 0 0 49 9 45 13 3 54 1 58
Total 38 12 14 17 0 81 14 6 0 20 86 15 73 28 4 94 3 101

Total Matriculated 69 83 117 211 0 480 110 54 1 165 517 128 428 217 20 589 36 645
Total Non-Matriculated 36 10 10 2 0 58 0 0 0 0 49 9 45 13 3 54 1 58

Total Natural Resources 105 93 127 213 0 538 110 54 1 165 566 137 473 230 23 643 37 703
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Science
Biology

Applied Biology 7 5 10 26 48 0 43 5 29 19 2 45 1 48
Biology 48 38 46 61 193 14 22 36 194 35 112 117 11 212 6 229
Biology/Molecular Biology 0 5 7 12 5 7 8 4 1 4 7 12
Botany 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 2
Comp. Teach.-Biol. Sci. 4 6 5 10 25 0 23 2 12 13 1 24 25
Ecology (Biology) 0 16 12 28 19 9 11 17 26 2 28
Medical Technology 1 3 1 5 0 5 4 1 5 5
Nursing (Weber State) 6 11 1 2 20 0 20 2 18 20 20
Pre-Dental Biology 20 17 13 10 60 0 50 10 45 15 3 55 2 60
Pre-Medical Biology 142 85 60 46 333 0 285 48 169 164 14 316 3 333
Public Health 43 24 37 70 174 1 1 168 7 92 83 6 166 3 175

Total Matriculated 271 189 173 227 0 860 35 41 1 77 813 124 486 451 38 875 24 937
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 271 189 173 227 0 860 35 41 1 77 813 124 486 451 38 875 24 937

Chemistry & Biochemistry
Biochem./Molecular Biology 0 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 3
Biochemistry 2 1 3 6 22 28 10 21 21 10 19 12 31
Chemistry 22 16 26 41 105 7 23 30 100 35 98 37 2 111 22 135
Chemistry Teaching 0 0 0
Comp. Teach.-Phys. Sci. 2 2 0 2 2 2 2

Total Matriculated 24 17 26 43 0 110 13 48 0 61 113 58 121 50 2 134 35 171
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 24 17 26 43 0 110 13 48 0 61 113 58 121 50 2 134 35 171

Computer Science
Computer Science (UG) 4 7 47 58 4 4 52 10 56 6 1 52 9 62
Computer Science (G) 1 1 2 99 99 31 70 80 21 4 27 70 101

Total Matriculated 1 5 7 47 0 60 103 0 0 103 83 80 136 27 5 79 79 163
Pre-Computer Science 56 36 30 31 153 0 119 34 123 30 6 127 20 153

Total Non-Matriculated 56 36 30 31 0 153 0 0 0 0 119 34 123 30 6 127 20 153
Total 57 41 37 78 0 213 103 0 0 103 202 114 259 57 11 206 99 316
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS
UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY

College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. Non-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL
Science (continued)
Geology

Comp. Teach.-Earth Sci. 1 1 3 5 0 4 1 2 3 5 5
Ecology (Geology) 0 0 0
Geology 6 4 14 15 39 24 24 51 12 46 17 4 57 2 63

Total Matriculated 7 4 15 18 0 44 24 0 0 24 55 13 48 20 4 62 2 68
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 7 4 15 18 0 44 24 0 0 24 55 13 48 20 4 62 2 68

Mathematics & Statistics
Comp. Teach.-Math/CS/Stat. 0 0 0
Mathematical Sciences 0 13 13 4 9 9 4 1 4 8 13
Mathematics 17 17 18 22 74 12 3 15 69 20 50 39 3 79 7 89
Mathematics Education 15 13 21 37 86 0 80 6 22 64 5 81 86
Statistics 3 0 6 3 12 5 5 13 4 12 5 15 2 17

Total Matriculated 35 30 45 62 0 172 17 16 0 33 166 39 93 112 9 179 17 205
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 35 30 45 62 0 172 17 16 0 33 166 39 93 112 9 179 17 205

Physics
Comp. Teach.-Phys. Sci. 1 3 4 0 3 1 3 1 4 4
Physics 14 16 13 21 64 21 28 49 74 39 103 10 4 84 25 113
Physics Teaching 3 3 0 2 1 3 3 3

Total Matriculated 14 17 13 27 0 71 21 28 0 49 79 41 109 11 4 91 25 120
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total 14 17 13 27 0 71 21 28 0 49 79 41 109 11 4 91 25 120

Other
Liberal Arts & Sciences 6 6 6 5 23 0 21 2 12 11 2 21 23
Toxicology 0 5 4 9 8 1 6 3 1 7 1 9
Toxicology/Molecular Biol. 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

Total Matriculated 6 6 6 5 0 23 5 5 0 10 30 3 18 15 3 29 1 33
Science Undeclared 51 12 6 1 70 0 56 14 32 38 1 68 1 70

Total Non-Matriculated 51 12 6 1 0 70 0 0 0 0 56 14 32 38 1 68 1 70
Total 57 18 12 6 0 93 5 5 0 10 86 17 50 53 4 97 2 103

Total Matriculated 358 268 285 429 0 1340 218 138 1 357 1339 358 1011 686 65 1449 183 1697
Total Non-Matriculated 107 48 36 32 0 223 0 0 0 0 175 48 155 68 7 195 21 223

Total Science 465 316 321 461 0 1563 218 138 1 357 1514 406 1166 754 72 1644 204 1920
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ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE, DEPARTMENT, PROGRAM, AND MATRICULATION STATUS

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE       RESIDENCY     SEX MINORITY
College/Department/Program Fresh. Soph. Junior Senior3 Unclass. Total Master Doctoral Unclass. Total Res. N-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA TOTAL

Nutrition & Food Scis. 2

Nutrition & Food Sciences 2

Nutrition & Food Sciences 46 44 30 51 1 172 37 15 52 176 48 52 172 3 191 30 224
NFS/Molecular Biology 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

Total Matriculated 46 44 30 51 1 172 38 15 0 53 177 48 53 172 3 192 30 225
Total Non-Matriculated 0 0 0

Total Nutrition & Food Scis. 46 44 30 51 1 172 38 15 0 53 177 48 53 172 3 192 30 225

Other
Total Matriculated 0 0 0

Classified 5 5 6 6 10 1 6 5 10 1 11
Faculty/Staff 1 1 7 7 6 2 5 3 5 3 8
General Registration 612 219 101 26 7 965 0 833 132 584 381 83 874 8 965
Home Study Students 51 51 11 11 62 20 42 1 61 62
Other * 13 1 1 2 17 263 263 259 21 116 164 11 260 9 280
Senior Citizens 4 4 1 5 6 8 2 3 7 8 2 10
Extension:

Cedar & St. George 13 13 53 53 66 14 52 66 66
Ephraim & Richfield 3 22 25 28 28 53 19 34 1 52 53
HAFB & Ogden 56 56 109 109 165 70 95 8 156 1 165
Logan 71 3 2 4 654 734 1 152 153 885 2 376 511 18 865 4 887
Moab & Price 2 1 1 34 38 47 47 85 23 62 5 80 85
Provo 38 38 131 131 169 30 139 4 165 169
Roosevelt 19 3 1 460 483 49 49 532 221 311 59 472 1 532
Salt Lake City 6 170 176 415 415 591 150 441 26 563 2 591
Extension Sub-Total 101 6 4 5 1447 1563 1 0 984 985 2546 2 903 1645 121 2419 8 2548
Total Non-Matriculated 726 225 106 32 1517 2606 2 0 1276 1278 3724 160 1637 2247 216 3637 31 3884

Total Other 726 225 106 32 1517 2606 2 0 1276 1278 3724 160 1637 2247 216 3637 31 3884

USU
Total Matriculated 1437 1317 1840 3496 7 8097 1788 498 91 2377 8708 1766 5050 5424 379 9342 753 10474
Total Non-Matriculated 2904 1670 1166 750 1610 8100 3 0 1284 1287 8414 973 4529 4858 450 8656 281 9387

Total USU 4341 2987 3006 4246 1617 16197 1791 498 1375 3664 17122 2739 9579 10282 829 17998 1034 19861
* Includes graduate majors G0501.
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ENROLLMENT BY MATRICULATION STATUS

Matriculated Non-Matriculated Total
Pre-

College                 #   % Matr. % Coll. % Total Majors Ext. Undecl. Misc. Total % N-Matr. % Coll. % Total    #   % Total

Agriculture 676       6% 93% 3% -      -      50        -      50        1% 7% 0% 726       4%
Business 985       9% 42% 5% 1,092   -      288      -      1,380   15% 58% 7% 2,365    12%
Education 2,172    21% 70% 11% 935      -      -      -      935      10% 30% 5% 3,107    16%
Engineering 741       7% 43% 4% 845      -      157      -      1,002   11% 57% 5% 1,743    9%
Family Life 817       8% 100% 4% -      -      -      -      -      0% 0% 0% 817       4%
Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis. 2,516    24% 58% 13% 116      -      1,652   87        1,855   20% 42% 9% 4,371    22%
Natural Resources 645       6% 92% 3% -      -      58        -      58        1% 8% 0% 703       4%
Science 1,697    16% 88% 9% 153      -      70        -      223      2% 12% 1% 1,920    10%
   College Sub-Total 10,249      98% 65% 52% 3,141      -          2,275      87            5,503      59% 35% 28% 15,752      79%
     Nutrition & Food Scis. 2 225           2% 100% 1% -          -          -          -          -          0% 0% 0% 225           1%
   Sub-Total 10,474  100% 66% 53% 3,141  -    2,275  87      5,503  59% 34% 28% 15,977  80%
Other:
   Extension -        0% 0% 0% -      2,548   -      -      2,548   27% 100% 13% 2,548    13%
   Miscellaneous -        0% 0% 0% -      -      -      1,336   1,336   14% 100% 7% 1,336    7%
   Sub-Total -        0% 0% 0% -    2,548  -      1,336 3,884  41% 100% 20% 3,884   20%
Total USU 10,474  100% 53% 53% 3,141  2,548  2,275  1,423 9,387  100% 47% 47% 19,861  100%

Matriculation Status by Category Non-Matriculated Enrollment

U.G. Grad. Res. N-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA Total USU
Matriculated 8097 2377 8708 1766 5050 5424 379 9342 753 10474 Extensio 0.27144
Non-Matriculated 8100 1287 8414 973 4529 4858 450 8656 281 9387 Misc. 0.15159

16197 3664 17122 2739 9579 10282 829 17998 1034 19861 Pre-Majo 0.33461
U.G. Grad. Res. N-Res. Male Female Min. N-Min. NRA Total USU Undeclar 0.24236

Matriculated 50% 65% 51% 64% 53% 53% 46% 52% 73% 53% 1
Non-Matriculated 50% 35% 49% 36% 47% 47% 54% 48% 27% 47%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ENROLLMENT BY MATRICULATION STATUS

Matriculation Status by College Matriculation Status

Ag Bus Educ Engr FL HASS NR Sci Other Total USU
Matriculated 93% 42% 70% 43% 100% 58% 92% 88% 0% 10474
Non-Matriculated 7% 58% 30% 57% 0% 42% 8% 12% 100% 9387

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 19861
Total USU

53% Matricula 53%
47% Non-Mat 47%
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ENROLLMENT COMPARISON - FALL QUARTERS 1994 & 1995

College/Department 1994 1995 % Change College/Department 1994 1995 % Change

Agriculture Natural Resources
Ag. Sys. Technol. & Educ. 120             126                 5% Fisheries & Wildlife 207              203                 -2%
Animal, Dairy & Vet. Scis. 270             271                 0% Forest Resources 220              243                 9%
Economics 2 109             101                 -8% Geography & Earth Res. 73                80                   9%
Plants, Soils, & Biomet. 180             170                 -6% Rangeland Resources 80                76                   -5%
Other 67               58                   -16% Other 87                101                 14%
Total Agriculture 746             726                 -3% Total Natural Res. 667              703                 5%

Business
Accounting 473             436                 -8% Science
Business Administration 819             659                 -24% Biology 899              937                 4%
Bus. Info. Sys. & Educ. 456             521                 12% Chemistry & Biochemistry 153              171                 11%
Economics 2 113             109                 -4% Computer Science 328              316                 -4%
Mgmt. & Human Res. 207             183                 -13% Geology 79                68                   -16%
Other 253             457                 45% Mathematics & Statistics 233              205                 -14%
Total Business 2,321          2,365              2% Physics 107              120                 11%

Other 98                103                 5%
Education Total Science 1,897           1,920              1%
Comm. Dis. & Deaf Educ. 166             208                 20%
Elementary Education 1,207          967                 -25% Nutrition & Food Sciences 2

Health, P.E. & Recreation 544             573                 5% Nutrition & Food Sciences 2 208              225                 8%
Instructional Technology 108             127                 15% Total Nutrition & Food Scis. 208              225                 8%
Psychology 625             645                 3%
Secondary Education 316             254                 -24% Other
Special Educ. & Rehab. 298             316                 6% Extension 3,096           2,548              -22%
Other 17               17                   0% Miscellaneous 1,332           1,336              0%
Total Education 3,281          3,107              -5% Total Other 4,428           3,884              -12%

Engineering Total USU 20,371        19,861           -3%
Biol. & Irrig. Engineering 59               70                   16%
Civil & Environ. Engr. 536             557                 4%
Electr. & Computer Engr. 377             369                 -2%
Indust. Technology Educ. 248             283                 12%
Mech. & Aerosp. Engr. 352             307                 -15%
Other 157             157                 0%
Total Engineering 1,729          1,743              1%

Family Life
Family & Human Devel. 470             510                 8% Total USU -3% Agriculture -3%
Human Environments 280             275                 -2% Other -12% Business 2%
Other 24               32                   25% Science 1% Education -5%
Total Family Life 774             817                 6% Natural Res. 5% Engineering 1%

H.A.S.S. 1% Family Life 6%
Hums., Arts & Soc. Scis. Family Life 6% H.A.S.S. 1%
Art 346             339                 -2% Engineering 1% Natural Res. 5%
Communication 196             184                 -7% Education -5% Science 1%
English 446             445                 0% Business 2% Other -12%
History 178             224                 21% Agriculture -3% Total USU -3%
Land. Arch. & Envir. Plng. 143             165                 13%
Languages & Philosophy 147             147                 0%
Music 274             271                 -1%
Political Science 252             247                 -2%
Soc., Social Work & Anthro. 305             369                 17%
Theatre Arts 84               78                   -8%
Other 1,949          1,902              -2%
Total H.A.S.S. 4,320          4,371              1%

Enrollment Change 1994 to 1995
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ENROLLMENT COMPARISON - FALL QUARTERS 1994 & 1995

Headcount and FTE Time Status 1

Headcount FTE Full-Time Part-Time
Quarter       #  % Chg. Student % Chg. Quarter       #  % Chg.       #  % Chg.

1994 20,371         14,911    1994 11,945  8,426       
1995 19,861         -2.5% 15,159    1.7% 1995 12,120  1.5% 7,741       -8.1%

Residency Sex
Resident Non-Resident

Quarter       #  % Chg.       #  % Chg. Quarter Male % Chg. Female % Chg.

    1994 17,657         2,714      1994 9,638    10,733     
    1995 17,122         -3.0% 2,739      0.9% 1995 9,579    -0.6% 10,282     -4.2%

Level Student Credit Hours (SCH)
Fall Fall Fall Fall

Level 1994 1995 % Chg. Level 1994 1995 % Chg.
Freshman 4,417      4,341      -1.7% Vocational 7,552       8,339       10.4%
Sophomore 3,038      2,987      -1.7% Remedial 1,925       1,876       -2.5%
Junior 2,934      3,006      2.5% Lower Division 118,542   121,269   2.3%
Senior 3 3,830      4,246      10.9% Upper Division 66,315     71,301     7.5%
UG Unclassified 1,813      1,617      -10.8%   Total Undergraduate 194,334  202,785  4.3%
  Total Undergraduate 16,032    16,197   1.0%

Master's 17,546     14,257     -18.7%
Master's 1,771      1,791      1.1% Doctoral 2,003       2,147       7.2%
Doctoral 490         498         1.6%   Total Graduate 19,549     16,404    -16.1%
G Unclassified 2,078      1,375      -33.8%
  Total Graduate 4,339      3,664     -15.6%   Total USU 213,883  219,189  2.5%

  Total USU 20,371    19,861   -2.5%

College Headcount Race/Ethnic Status
Fall Fall Fall Fall

College 1994 1995 % Chg. 1994 1995 % Chg.
Agriculture 746         726         -2.7% Amer. Ind./Alaskan Nat. 176          171          -2.8%
Business 2,321      2,365      1.9% Asian/Pacific Islander 284          253          -10.9%
Education 3,281      3,107      -5.3% Black, non-Hispanic 128          114          -10.9%
Engineering 1,729      1,743      0.8% Hispanic 315          291          -7.6%
Family Life 774         817         5.6%    Total Minority 903         829         -8.2%
H.A.S.S. 4,320      4,371      1.2%
Natural Resources 667         703         5.4% White, non-Hispanic 18,263     17,936     -1.8%
Science 1,897      1,920      1.2% Other/Unspecified 80            62            -22.5%
   College Sub-Total 15,735      15,752      0.1%    Total Non-Minority 18,343     17,998    -1.9%
     N.F.S. 2

208           225           8.2%
   Sub-Total 15,943    15,977   0.2% Non-Resident Alien 1,125       1,034      -8.1%
Other:
   Extension 3,096      2,548      -17.7%   Total USU 20,371     19,861    -2.5%
   Miscellaneous 1,332      1,336      0.3% Note 1 - Full-time = 12+ credit hours undergraduate, 9+ credit hours graduate.

   Sub-Total 4,428      3,884     -12.3% Note 2 - Jointly administered departments.  Economics is administered by

            the Colleges of Agriculture & Business.  NFS is administered by the

Total USU 20,371    19,861   -2.5%            Colleges of Agriculture & Family Life.

Note 3 - Starting Fall 1994, students working on 2nd, 3rd, 4th & 5th bachelor's

           degrees are included in senior level.  Previously, they were unclassified.
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